FILE NO. 010746

RESOLUTION NO. 354-01

[Resolution commending the Coevolution Institute for its continued efforts to locate a Butterfly Discovery Park in San Francisco].

Resolution commending the Coevolution Institute for its promising concept of a Butterfly Discovery Park and its continued efforts to locate this venue in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Coevolution Institute has conceptualized an interactive environmental education center called the Butterfly Discovery Park, which will feature live butterflies and other animals in varying habitats; and

WHEREAS, Interpretive elements of the Butterfly Discovery Park will focus on conveying the importance of biological diversity and ecological preservation; and

WHEREAS, the Butterfly Discovery Park has great potential to inspire and educate thousands of local children and adults, as well as visitors each year and strengthen the environmental ethos of our community; and

WHEREAS, the Coevolution Institute has exhibited commendable civic mindedness in its continued attempt to locate a development parcel for the Butterfly Discovery Park and has engaged in impressive community outreach to educate individuals and groups about the concept; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Co-evolution Institute for the creation of this innovative concept focused on environmental education; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors strongly supports the Co-Evolution Institute's continued efforts to locate the Butterfly Discovery Park in San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR PESKIN, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

010746 File Number:

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Coevolution Institute for its promising concept of a Butterfly Discovery Park and its continued efforts to locate this venue in San Francisco.

April 30, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 010746

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 30, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

M. An

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 1 1 2001

Date Approved

à.